Place Name
1 Gerard Hensey (M1)
2 Gerry Gorman (M1)
3 Kevin White (M1)

Jim O'Neill (M2)
George Wyatt (M2)
Muiris Bric (M2)
John O'Connor (M2)
Stephen Grey (M2)
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David Leech (M5)
Thomas Clinton (M5)
3 Jim Henry (M5)

N

1 Jimmy Kelly (M6)
1 Sean Conroy (M8)
Place Name

1 Gerard Hensey (M1)
2 Gerry Gorman (M1)

Masters Men

Event: 100m
Club
Tullamore Hrs
Na Fianna
North Laois

Menapians

DSD

Gowran

Slaney Olympic
Dunboyne

Blackrock (Dublin)

Navan
Dunboyne

Brow Rangers
Dunboyne

Event: 200m
Club

Tullamore Hrs
Na Fianna

Patrick Crossan (G) (M2) Lisburn

Jim O'Neill (M2)
George Wyatt (M2)
Muiris Bric (M2)
John O'Connor (M2)

A WN P

Colin Daly (M3)
Pat Power (M3)
Gerry Kinsella (M3)
Michail Cornyn (M3)

A WNPF

1 Kevin Carey (M4)
2 John Molloy (M4)

1 David Leech (M5)

2 Thomas Clinton (M5)
3 Shane Mulroy (M5)
1 Jimmy Kelly (M6)

1 Sean Conroy (M8)

Menapians

DSD

Gowran

Slaney Olympic

Sli Cualann
St Josephs
Sli Cualann
Dunboyne

Gowran
Celbridge

Blackrock (Dublin)
Navan
Drogheda & District

Briw Rangers

Dunboyne

Time
12.20
13.86
15.08

13.08
13.60
13.96
14.04
16.14

13.16 (CBP)
13.38
18.28

17.00

17.68

Time
24.40
28.48

24.54 (CBP)
26.24
27.16
27.98
28.16

27.14
27.20
27.86
28.08

26.54 (CBP)
27.32

28.00
28.30
28.34
35.54

36.78

Place

Place

Masters Women
Event: 100m
Name Club
Marisa McHugh (W1) Drogheda & District
Moira Peppard (W2) Trim

Frances Harney (W3) North Laois

Event: 200m
Name Club

Marisa McHugh (W1) Drogheda & District
Suzanne Harris (W1) Na Fianna
Moira Peppard (W2) Trim

Mary Walsh (W5) Tullamore Hrs

Time
13.92

15.26

16.56

Time
27.66 (CBP)
30.58
30.58

36.30



Place
1
2
3

Place

A WN P A WNPF

N

1
2

Name

Gerard Hensey (M1)
John Kelly (M1)
Sean Sweeney (M1)

Patrick Crossan (G) (M2)
Terry McConnon (M2)
David Keenan (M2)

Noel Crowther (M3)
Gerry Kinsella (M3)
Joseph Keaney (G) (M3)
Colin Daly (M3)

Michail Cornyn (M3)
Eugene Kirwan (M3)

Kevin Carey (M4)
Shane Mulroy (M5)

Paddy Dolan (M6)
Patrick Walsh (M6)
Jimmy Kelly (M6)

Name

Martin Dorgan (M1)
Colm O'Connor (M1)
John Gill (M1)

PJ Doyle (M1)

Terry McConnon (M2)
Danny Skeffington (M2)
Owen McLoughlin (M2)
Declan Byrne (M2)

Gerry Kinsella (M3)
Noel Crowther (M3)
Joseph Keaney (G) (M3)
Eugene Kirwan (M3)

John McHugh (M4)
George Maybury (M4)
Marty Kelly (M4)

Paddy Dolan (G) (M6)
Jim Lanigan (M6)
David Jolley (M6)

Event: 400m
Club
Tullamore Hrs
Tallaght
Tullamore Hrs

Lisburn
Rathfarnham WSAF
North Laois

Rathfarnham WSAF
Sli Cualann
Coolquill

Sli Cualann
Dunboyne

SLOT

Gowran

Drogheda & District

Army
Tullamore Hrs
Brow Rangers

Event: 800m
Club
Liffey Valley
Lucan Hariers
Bohermeen
Sli Cualann

Rathfarnham WSAF
Drogheda & District
Rathfarnham WSAF
Bohermeen

Sli Cualann
Rathfarnham WSAF
Coolquill

SLOT

Rathfarnham WSAF
Civil Service
Gowran

Army
Tullamore Hrs
St Cocas

Time
55.76
56.76
61.10

52.92
56.92
63.94

59.10
59.98
59.44
60.42
61.10
63.94

58.66 (CBP)
63.18 (CBP)

70.44
71.70
77.94

Time
2.09.50
2.10.92
2.11.42
2.39.92

2.07.94
2.10.06
2.10.48
2.18.40

2.11.40
2.12.06
2.19.08
2.31.60

2.24.78
2.28.02
2.38.62

2.48.56
2.53.70
3.10.54

Place Name

1 Suzanne Harris (M1)
1 Frances Harney (M3)
1 Nuala Reilly (W4)

1 Mary Walsh (W5)

Place Name

1 Mary Hanley (W1)
2 Maggie Higgins (W1)

1 Bridget Clarke (W2)

Event: 400m
Club
Na Fianna
North Laois

Drogheda & District

Tullamore Hrs

Event: 800m
Club
Na Fianna
Na Fianna

Na Fianna

2 Ann Marie McCloskey (W2) Na Fianna

1 Frances Harney (W3)
2 Mary O'Brien (W3)

1 Nuala Reilly (W4)

North Laois
Dunleer

Drogheda & District

Time
69.48

73.78 (CBP)
89.78

83.50 (CBP)

Time
2.25.20 (CBP)
2.37.88

2.28.32 (CBP)
2.58.50

2.42.06
2.46.10

3.04.08
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Place

Place

Jim McEvoy (M8)

Name

Robert Maher (M1)
John Gill (M1)

Colm O'Connor (M1)

Colm Burke (M2)
Paul Cowhie (M2)

Danny Skeffington (M2)
Richard Rodgers (G) (M2)

Patrick Farrell (M2)
Eamon Kelly (M3)
Philip Halpin (M4)

Terry Maye (M6)

Paddy Dolan (G) (M6)

Jim Lanigan (M6)

Name
Adrian Curley
PJ Doyle (M1)

Colm Burke (M2)

Owen McLoughlin (M2)

David Percival (M2)

PJ Claffey (M3)

Barney Flannery (M4)

Sean McMullin (M6)

Name
David Denver

Name
Tony Gartland (M2)

Pat Murphy (G) (M3)
1 Derek McConnon (M3)

Lourdes

Event: 1500m

Club

Drogheda & District
Bohermeen

Lucan Hrs

St Abbans

Civil Service
Drogheda & District
Newcastle

Na Fianna

St Abbans
Rathfarnham WSAF
Clonliffe Hrs

Army
Tullamore Hrs

Event: 5000m

Club

Tullamore Hrs

Sli Cualann

St Abbans
Rathfarnham WSAF
Menapians
Rathfarnham WSAF
Drogheda & District

Mullingar Hrs

Event: 400m H

Club
Newbridge

Event: 3000m Walk

Club
Sli Cualann

Castleisland
Rathfarnham WSAF

2.48.16

Time
4.29.54
4.38.90
4.46.94

4.28.14
4.30.52
4.40.60
4.44.44
5.13.62
5.02.46
5.40.86
5.39.52

5.46.40
6.42.62

Time

Time
98.12

Time

13.37.94 (CBP)
16.16.26

Place Name
1 Mary Hanley (W1)
2 Maggie Higgins (W1)

1 Bridget Clarke (W2)
2 Deirdre Lambe (W2)

3 Una Mullen (W2)

4 Ann Marie McCloskey (W2)

1 Mary O'Brien (W3)

1 Nuala Reilly (W4)

Place Name

Place Name
1 Pamela Reynolds (W6)

Event: 1500m

Club
Na Fianna
Na Fianna

Na Fianna
Tullamore Hrs
Tullamore Hrs
Na Fianna

Dunleer

Drogheda & District

Event: 5000m

Club

Event: 3000m Walk

Club
St Andrews

Time
4.51.44 (CBP)
5.29.30

5.11.16
5.33.06
5.44.46
5.53.14

5.32.08 (CBP)

6.15.64

Time

Time
20.59.80



N

A WNPF

1
2
3

Sean Pender (G) (M4)
Billy Abbey (M5)

Bobby King (M6)
Sean McMullin (M6)

Name
Thomas Rafferty (M1)

Eddie O'Mahoney (M2)

John Territt (M3)
Tony Aston (M3)

Pat O'Mahoney (M4)
Pat Kennedy (M4)

Murty Kelly (M5)

John O Connor (M6)
Paddy Dolan (G) (M6)
Sean McMullin (M6)

Tony Clarkson (M7)

Name
Joe Kelly (M1)
Thomas Rafferty (M1)

Seamus Fitzpatrick (M2)
John Dunlea (M2)
Eddie O'Mahoney (M2)

John Territt (M3)
Tony Aston (M3)

Paddy Hanily (M4)
Seamus Connolly (M4)
Pat O'Mahoney (M4)
Pat Kennedy (M4)

Murty Kelly (M5)
Tom Power (M6)

John O Connor (M6)
Patrick Reilly (M6)

Kilmurray
Tinryland

Dunboyne
Mullingar Hrs

Event: Javelin

Club
Tullamore Hrs

Gowran

St Abbans
Trim

Menapians
Sli Cualann

Brow Rangers

Naas
Army
Mullingar Hrs

Crusaders

Event: Discus

Club
Brow Rangers
Tullamore Hrs

North Laois
St Abbans
Gowran

St Abbans
Trim

Fr Murphy
Tinryland
Menapians
Sli Cualann

Brow Rangers

Bagenalstown

Naas
St Andrews

14.45.98
15.58.04

Distance
41.82

33.97

33.95
30.52

32.32
15.16

20.45 (CBP)

25.77
24.72
18.50

25.73

Distance
31.08
30.16

32.36
27.27
25.15

28.18 (CBP)
27.30

31.78
23.70
23.66
14.62

26.58
30.34 (CBP)

29.43
23.84

Place

Place

Event: Javelin
Name Club

Verena Fenlon (W1) St Josephs
Moira Aston (W2) Trim
Bridget Clarke (W2) Na Fianna

Event: Discus
Name Club

Verena Fenlon (W1) St Josephs
Bridget Clarke (W2) Na Fianna
Moira Aston (W3) Trim

Betty Cunningham (W5) Dunboyne

Distance
15.72

19.80
14.20

Distance
24.70 (CBP)

16.81
18.66

13.64



Place

Place

Place

Thomas Toner (M8) St Andrews
Event: Shot Putt
Name Club

Joe Kelly (M1) Brow Rangers
Thomas Rafferty (M1) Tullamore Hrs

Michael Ward (G) (M1) Eire Og
Seamus Fitzpatrick (M2) North Laois
John Dunlea (M2) St Abbans
Eddie O'Mahoney (M2) Gowran
John Territ (M3) St Abbans
Tony Aston (M3) Trim

Mick Kenny (M4) Kildare

Pat O'Mahoney (M4) Menapians

Murty Kelly (M5) Brow Rangers

Tom Power (M6) Bagnelstown

Patrick Reilly (M6) St Andrews
John O Connor (M6) Naas

Tony Clarkson (M7) Crusaders
Thomas Toner (M8) St Andrews

Event: Triple Jump
Name Club
George Wyatt (M2) DSD

Event: Long Jump
Name Club

Gerry Gorman (M1) Na Fianna

George Wyatt (M2) DSD

David Denver (M2) Newbridge

Pat Power (M3) St Josephs

John Molloy (M4) Celbridge

Jim Kelly (M6) Brow Rangers
Event: High Jump

Name Club

26.65

Distance
11.70
10.32

8.34
11.70
9.63
9.60

9.05
8.23

9.18
8.96

7.47
11.50

7.94

8.52

10.03 (CBP)
7.61

Distance
9.63

Distance
4.37

5.18
3.83

4.23
4.72

3.32

Height

Place Name

1 Verena Fenlon (W1)
1 Moira Aston (W2)

1 Betty Cunningham (W5)

Place Name

1 Maggie Higgins (W1)
2 Verena Fenlon (W1)

1 Moira Peppard (W2)

1 Moira Aston (W3)

Place Name

Event: Shot Putt
Club Distance
St Josephs

Trim

Dunboyne

Event: Long Jump

Club Distance
Na Fianna
St Josephs

Trim

Trim

Event: High Jump

Club Height

8.96

7.10

5.50

4.08
3.79

3.87

3.50



1

1

Place

David Denver (M2)
Pat Power (M3)
Name

Joe Kelly (M1)
Tom Rafferty (M1)

Tony Aston (M3)

Paddy Hanily (M4)
Paddy Kennedy (M4)

Jim Sutherland (M5)
Murty Kelly (M5)

Patrick Reilly (M6)
John O Connor (M6)

Thomas Toner (M8)

Newbridge

St Josephs

Event: Hammer

Club
Brow Rangers
Tullamore Hrs

Trim

Fr Murphy
Sli Cualann

Sli Cualann
Brow Rangers

St Andrews
Naas

St Andrews

Event: 561b Weight

Name

Joe Kelly (M1)
Thomas Rafferty (M1)
Tony Aston (M3)

Paddy Hanily (M4)
Mick Kenny (M4)

Murty Kelly (M5)

John O Connor (M6)
Patrick Reilly (M6)

Thomas Toner (M8)

Club
Brow Rangers
Tullamore Hrs

Trim

Fr Murphy
Kildare

Brow Rangers

Naas
St Andrews

St Andrews

1.35

1.25
Distance
27.94
22.46

26.02

37.14
16.80

23.25 (CBP)
22.93

32.29 (CBP)
26.91

30.27
Distance
5.43

5.17

4.16

8.13
6.28

5.90 (CBP)

6.78 (CBP)
5.45

5.13

1 Verena Fenlon (W1) St Josephs

Event: Hammer
Place Name Club
1 Moira Aston (W3) Trim

1 Betty Cunningham (W5) Dunboyne

Event: 561b Weight
Place Name Club
1 Betty Cunningham (W5) Dunboyne

1.15

Distance
25.49

18.69

Distance
2.37
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